

## Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting October 7, 2022 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Dr. Jennifer Denetdale, Ph.D, Chairperson

PLACE: Navajo Nation Museum Auditorium
Window Book, Navajo Nation (A.7)

Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89682633917?pwd=MFFWSDgxQ2tta1Z0eWRLbnN2WjdlQT09

Meeting ID: 896 8263 3917 Passcode: 793521

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. Review and Adopt Journals:
  - A. August 5, 2022, Regular Meeting.
  - B. September 2, 2022, Regular Meeting.

## 5. Receive Reports:

- A. REPORT ON THE ACTIVITIES OF WINSLOW COMMUNITY LIAISON COMMITTEE. Presentation by Commissioner Henrietta Sandoval-Soland, *Member*, Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- B. FISCAL YEAR 2022 FOURTH QUARTER REPORT ON NAVAJO CITIZEN COMPLAINTS. Presentation by Sandi Wilson, *Human Rights Investigator*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- C. UPDATE REPORT ON ARIZONA, NEW MEXICO AND UTAH REDISTRICTING ACTIVITIES. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- D. UPDATE REPORT ON THE ANNUAL MEETING WITH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. Presentation by Ms. Bobbie Baldwin, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- E. REPORT ON ENGAGING THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA COLLEGE OF LAW. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Bobbie Baldwin, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.

M: S: V:

## 7. New Business:

- A. RESOLUTION: Supporting the Navajo Nation Advisory Council on Disabilities and Recommending the Good Practices and Check List for Polling Places to Accommodate Navajo Voters with Disabilities.
- B. RESOLUTION: Recommending Amendments to Congressional Bills 8108 and 8109 to include the United Nations Declaration on the Rights of Indigenous Peoples.
- C. RESOLUTION: Supporting and Recommending the Establishment of the New Mexico Redistricting Commission.
- D. DISCUSSION: Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission Vice Chairperson's Presentation to the University of New Mexico on November 17, 2022.

## 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.